City of Kenosha WI Tabulation Regarding Light Poles for Harbor Park, light pole arms & LED Luminaire Fixtures 12/26/18

Tabulation for Proposal Notice #18-18 MBW

	Vendor:			Graybar Electric		Electrical	Contractors	Heir	n Electric	Neher Ele	etric Supply	Viking Ele	ectric Supply
Pay	Item Description	Qty		West Allis, WI.		Milwau	kee, WI.	West	Allis, WI.	Milwau	ıkee, WI.	Milwau	ıkee, WI.
Item			Unit Cost	Extended Cost				Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	SUPPLY LED FIXTURES	185	\$1,493.00	\$276,205.00		\$1,503.32	\$278,114.20	\$1,466.19	\$271,245.15	\$1,458.00	\$269,730.00	\$1,473.85	\$272,662.25
2	SUPPLY SINGLE-POLE BRACKET ARMS	89			NOTE (1)	\$380.80	\$33,891.20	\$371.27	\$33,043.03	\$369.00	\$32,841.00	\$373.33	\$33,226.37
3	SUPPLY DOUBLE-POLE BRACKET ARMS	48				\$569.11	\$27,317.28	\$554.88	\$26,634.24	\$552.00	\$26,496.00	\$557.95	\$26,781.60
4	SUPPLY ALUMINUM LIGHT POLES & REQUISITE HARDWARE												
	& BRACKET ARMS (12')	4				\$984.43	\$3,937.72	\$959.97	\$3,839.88	\$955.00	\$3,820.00	\$965.13	\$3,860.52
5	SUPPLY ALUMINUM LIGHT POLES & REQUISITE HARDWARE												
	THIRTEEN FEET (13')	34				\$1,020.00	\$34,680.00	\$994.66	\$33,818.44	\$989.00	\$33,626.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00
6	SUPPLY ALUMINUM LIGHT POLES & REQUISITE HARDWARE												
	FOURTEEN FEET (14')	91	\$378.00	\$33,642.00	NOTE (2)	\$1,055.57	\$96,056.87	\$1,029.21	\$93,658.11	\$1,024.00	\$93,184.00	\$1,034.87	\$94,173.17
			\$569.00	\$27,312.00	NOTE (3)								
7	SUPPLY ALUMINUM LIGHT POLES & REQUISITE HARDWARE												
	EIGHTEEN FEET (18')	8			NOTE (4)	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,657.92	\$13,263.36	\$1,649.00	\$13,192.00	\$1,666.67	\$13,333.36
8a	ANCHOR BOLTS (12')	4	\$976.00	\$3,904.00									
8b	ANCHOR BOLTS (13')	34	\$1,012.00	\$34,408.00									
8c	ANCHOR BOLTS (14')	91	\$1,047.00	\$95,277.00									
8d	ANCHOR BOLTS (18')	8	\$1,688.00	\$13,504.00									
	ANCHOR BOLT TOTAL & COST	137		\$147,093.00									
	Total Cost:			\$484,252.00			\$487,597.27		\$475,502.21		\$472,889.00		\$478,037.27
	LIGHT MANUFACTURER		Per Spe	cifications								Per Spec	cifications
	Shipping Time:		Not Indicated			70 days		Avg. 120 days		Avg. 75 days		Not Indicated	
			11011			70	auys	1118	120 days	7175.	75 days	110111	
	Notes:												
		incorpo and do It does are iten Item 6 ((NOTE	DTE 1) Bracket Arms are proporated into the cost of the single diduble head light. (Pay Items 2-3), oes not include anchor bolts which itemized in Item 8a - 8d . (NOTE 2) m 6 unit cost is for single head. DTE 3) for double head. NOTE (4) bid received.										